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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/7/2016  6:28:29PM

Assembly District 23

 6,281 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 443 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 43 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 379 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,147 

(43)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,104 

 5,460 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 293 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 330 ADRIENNE E. ADAMS (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 AVRAHAM SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG I. MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKANAH ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN KERZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECAI DRUXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDY STORCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C. FALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,102 

Unrecorded  1,002 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/7/2016  6:28:29PM

Assembly District 24

 6,832 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 134 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 15 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 355 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,336 

(15)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,321 

 5,560 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 247 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 184 ADRIENNE E. ADAMS (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRET FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH BEHRMANN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VISHNU MAHADEO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,001 

Unrecorded  1,320 

Assembly District 27

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 0 ADRIENNE E. ADAMS (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/7/2016  6:28:29PM

Assembly District 28

 1,377 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 36 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 53 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,470 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,466 

 1,023 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 92 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 77 ADRIENNE E. ADAMS (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 HAROLD PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,194 

Unrecorded  272 

Assembly District 29

 6,970 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 171 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 5 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 242 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,388 

(5)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,383 

 6,656 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 133 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 157 ADRIENNE E. ADAMS (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 ARSENIA ALMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA COMPRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUMINITA SCHIOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOPEL LOUGRAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,952 

Unrecorded  431 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/7/2016  6:28:29PM

Assembly District 31

 32,744 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 862 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 49 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,675 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,330 

(49)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,281 

 29,933 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 811 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 972 ADRIENNE E. ADAMS (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 ALEJANDRO E. PANAMENO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WOLVERINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARINE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID D. FORREST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PERERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG LITZKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRET FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN NIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MINGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD MYONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA JEFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISHAL HEMRAT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,750 

Unrecorded  3,531 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/7/2016  6:28:29PM

Assembly District 32

 29,908 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 911 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 34 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,313 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,166 

(34)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,132 

 28,460 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 494 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,069 ADRIENNE E. ADAMS (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 ANTHONY ANDREWS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MARCELLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERLEMA OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRET FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARSHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN R. LOYOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY DEMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK A. ATKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BEAMON (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE LAMONT BAKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,047 

Unrecorded  2,085 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/7/2016  6:28:29PM

Assembly District 38

 6,711 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 85 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 296 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,109 

(17)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,092 

 5,127 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 293 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 265 ADRIENNE E. ADAMS (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 DAVINDCANAUTA SHIWRATAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB SHAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NAPOBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY MCALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC S. REICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK BATTAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,694 

Unrecorded  1,398 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/7/2016  6:28:29PM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 90,823 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,642 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 167 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,313 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  97,946 

(167)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  97,779 

 82,219 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,363 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3,054 ADRIENNE E. ADAMS (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 ALEJANDRO E. PANAMENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ANDREWS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WOLVERINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARSENIA ALMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MARCELLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA COMPRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARINE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG I. MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID D. FORREST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINDCANAUTA SHIWRATAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKANAH ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN KERZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PERERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG LITZKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB SHAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERLEMA OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JARRET FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN NIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/7/2016  6:28:29PM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARSHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NAPOBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY MCALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN R. LOYOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MINGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY DEMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUMINITA SCHIOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC S. REICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK A. ATKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BEAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECAI DRUXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDY STORCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOPEL LOUGRAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C. FALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD MYONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH BEHRMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA JEFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISHAL HEMRAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 VISHNU MAHADEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE LAMONT BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK BATTAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  87,740 

Unrecorded  10,039 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/7/2016  6:28:29PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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